AR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING SOURCE1,2 MOUNTING VOLTAGE3
AR - Regressed Satine Lens _27_ _ - 2700K
_30_ _ - 3000K
_35_ _ - 3500K
_40_ _ - 4000K
TW _ _ - 2CH Tunable White (2700-6500K, 90CRI)
CL_ _ _ _ _ _ - Custom Lumens

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 129 (LPW) = 1,290 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1FSB
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery      Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 Test button is integral to fixture
•	 For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide on download
pages at pinnacle-ltg.com
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
1ILL Iota 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1PLL Bodine 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Finish
Fixture Options
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
•	 Powder-coat white painted finish on exposed trim
•	 Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
W White
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
LF44_RECESSED_SPEC_DECEMBER2025
LiFTLF44 Architectural Square
Satine Lens
Test # SCALED FROM KPL2015-109
Catalog # LF44-AR-940HO
Lumens 28361 lm
Watts 234 watts
Efficacy 121 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 6256 6158 6242
0 10994 10994 10994 10994 10994 55 5839 5723 5818
5 10937 10919 10895 10900 10907 65 5347 5203 5329
10 10712 10687 10661 10670 10684 75 4642 4472 4644
15 10367 10332 10302 10316 10338 85 3046 3002 3084
20 9910 9870 9840 9859 9889
25 9368 9319 9284 9310 9344
30 8750 8694 8656 8684 8731
35 8073 8009 7973 8003 8055
40 7344 7279 7237 7268 7323
45 6578 6513 6476 6503 6564
50 5787 5720 5690 5711 5773
55 4981 4916 4881 4906 4963
60 4167 4104 4073 4099 4157
65 3360 3298 3270 3294 3349
70 2562 2509 2481 2505 2560
75 1787 1740 1721 1741 1787
80 1059 1021 1010 1024 1058
85 395 387 389 388 400
90 18 17 16 15 13
Photometrics
11000